3.2.1 Grants for research projects/clinical trials sponsored by the non-governmental sources such as industry, corporate houses, interr

"

| bodies,

| associations, endowment Chairs etc. in the Institution during the last five years (INR in Lakhs) (5}

P
Name of the Principal Type (Government/Non- Department of Principal Investigator/ Co Funds Sanctioned |[Funds Received [INR in |Duration of the
End Name of the Funding agen Year of Award
Name of the Profect/ Clinical Trial/ Endawment/ Chialrs Investigator/Co Investigator 2 NEBEENY | Government etc., ) Investigator (INR in Lakhs] Lakhs} project
Evaluation of pulmonary functions, Neutrophil/Lymphocyte
ratio,lymphopenia and radiclogical parameters in COVID 19|Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur Sanrachna Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 0.84 0.84 1Year
recovered patients of rural population of Haryana
To Study the prevalence of MRSA in nasal microbiota after
pandemic in healthcare workers of SGT medical college and|Dr. Sandhya Khunger Sanrachna Non-Government Faculty of Allied Health Sciences 2021-22 0.85 0.85 1Year
research University Budhera, Gurugram
Funding Programme & Materials Dr. Mukesh Kumar Optica Local Section Non-Government Faculty of Science 2021-22 1.60 0.00 1Year
Statistic in the Data Science under TMC Regional Programme |Dr. Pradeep Malik The Mathematic Consortium  [Non-Gevernment Faculty of Science 2021-22 0.03 0.03 1 Month
ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant Dr. Anjaneyulu Bendi American Chemical Society Non-Government Faculty of Science 2021-22 0.24 0.00 1VYear
A three dimensional finite element analysis to study the -
effect of reverse crown to implant ratio on implants placed|Dr. Reshu Sanan Sanrachna Non-Government SGT Dental Cellege, Hospital & Research Institute 2021-22 0.32 0.32 2 Months
in posterior maxilla.
f induced COVID-12 igG antibod, i
Sty dhvaccRs in u-ce e & lan : eeRanein Dr. Mukesh Sharma Sanrachna Non-Gevernment Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 1.00 1.00 3 Months
health care workers: impact of vaccination
Assaciation of serum levels of zing, iron, and ferritin with
mucormycosis  asscciated with COVID-19  patients  in[Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha Sanrachna Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 2.25 2.25 2 Months
Gurugram region — An exploratory case-control study
Study of Systemetic Effects of Uncontrolled Hypothirodism 256 ik
and Effect of treatment Prof. Rajpal Verma AAMX Biomedicals Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 ’ : 1Year
Factors Determining the Cardiatic and Heptic Effects of 230 230
Excessive Alcohol Consumption Dr Anoop Chabra AAMX Biomedicals Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2020-21 i B 1Year
Study for Assessment of Precdictors for Development of 247 347
Kidney Damage in Patients with Type-2 Mellitus Dr N P Singh AAMX Biomedicals Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2019-20 5 ) 1 Year
To evaluate the clinical efficacy of resin infiltration technique
alone or in combination with microabrasion or in office DMG Dental (Industry, .
Dr, Poorvi Saxena Non-Gover nt Facul tal Sc 018-19 K ;]
bleaching in discolored teeth with mild to moderate Sponsored Grant) " T AEully;of et sciinces 2151 230 428 Syoars
fluorosis.
Determinants of Glycemic Control and other Metabolic R 4 _
Factors in Patients with Type-2 Diabtese Mellitus Prof. D K Sharma AAMX Biomedicals i Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2018-19 ) = 1 year
7
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SGT University
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Registered Office:29F, Ansari Markel,
Daryaganj, New Delhl.

New Delhi

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpath,

Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183,84 15

Ref No IISNAINPK/21 _ Date: 27/10/2021

) Nimarpreet Kaur

acuty of Medicine & Heallh Science, .
aheee Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
dadl-Gurugram Road, Budhera.

tarvana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled "Evaluation of pulmonary

‘unclions, Neutrophil/lLymphocyte ratio, lymphopenia and radiological
parameters in COVID 18 recovered patients of the rural population of Haryana"

Jear Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur,

Ve are nappy to inform you that your request for extramural research funcing of s
4000/~ © for  the  project  "Evaluation of pulmonary  functions,
Neutrophil/lLymphocyte ratio, lymphopenia and radiological parameters in
COVID 19 recovered patients of the rural population of Haryana" nas been
approved by Sho Amogh Rai, Executive Direttor of Sanrachana. The durat on of this
sanction is 1 Year from the date of approval

“lease menticn the Grant Code (I/SNA/NPK/21) in all communications and
_ansactions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be chargea up 1o
25, 84,000/ Under this sanction. We also request you to share the financial utiizaton

selals, and the progress reports every month. The information can be updated in the
ittached format

With Best Regard '

Authorized Signatory

77)'} il
'y 4ot o™
Sanrachna Foundation e@%\}h“é o
e at Vv, @
. 5 6“6‘9‘

oV

-nclosures: As above

www.sanrachna.foundation

- D e PSR CENN S [P —————




Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
Darya Gan), Delhi-110 002

ST D s hoom 405, C-Wing The sanpsth,
New Delhl

Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No /SNA/NPK/21-A ' Dated: 27/11/2021

Dr, Nimarpreet Kaur

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Release of Financial amount sanctioned for the project titled “Evaluation of pulmonary_

functions, Neutrophil/Lymphocyte ratio, lymphopenia and radiological parameters in COVID 19
. recovered patients of rural population of Haryana™,

Dear Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 84,000/ for project
titled “Evaluation of pulmonary functions, Neutrophil/Lymphocyte ratio, lymphopenia and
radiological parameters in COVID 19 recovered patients of rural population of Haryana”, as
single and final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction
to the bank details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development |
Account Number | 4868000100052325 '
Bank Name Punjab National Bank ‘
TFSC code PUNB0486800 : i - -
| Paid Amount | 84,000/~ (INR) !
Grant Code [/SNA/NPK/21 \

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/NPK/21" for any future communication related to the \
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and |
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None

|
www.sanrachna.foundation |
|

1




Registered Office:29F, Ansari Marke:
Daryaganj, New Delhi.

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing [he fanah,

New Delhi
Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183 84 0 5

Ref No. IISNA/SDK/21 Date: 27/10/2021

Dr. Sandhya Khunger

Facuity of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badii-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled "To Stugy the prevalence of MRSA

in nasal microbiota after pandemic in hggl;hcare workers of SGT medical college
and research University Budhera, Gurugram”

Dear Dr. Sandhya Khunger,

We are happy to inform you thal your request for extramural research funcn: o° s
85,000/- for the project “To Study the prevalence of MRSA in nasal microbiota
after pandemic in_healthcare workers of SGT medical college and research
University Budhera, Gurugram® has been approved by Sh. Amogh Rai, Exacutve

Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanction is 1 Year [rom the ca+ of
approval. E

Please mention the Grant Code (/SNA/SDK/21) in all communications =212
transactions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be charged .o ‘o
Rs. 85,000/~ under this sanclicn. We also request you to share the financ.al utitza: on
details. and the progress reports every month. The information can be undalcd ¢ he
attached format.

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory

Yoo Wy ekt Al
B e Reg!S’ erstty
S SGT Uan gram
Sanrachna Foundation pudner®

Enclosures: As above




Registered office : 29F, Ansarl Road,

Darya Ganj, Delhl-110 002

Branch offica : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,
New Delhl

Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No /SNA/SDK/21-A Dated: 27/11/2021

Dr. Sandhya Khunger

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana — 122505

Subject: Release of Financial amount sanctioned for the project titled “To Study the prevalence

of MRSA in nasal microbiota after pandemic in healthcare workers of SGT medical college and
search University Budhera, Gurugram™,

Dear Dr. Sandhya Khunger,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 85,000/~ for project
titled “To Study the prevalence of MRSA in nasal microblota after pandemic in healthcarc
workers of SGT medical college and research University Budhera, Gurugram”, as single and
final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank
details as mentioned below: '

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325

Bank Name Punjab National Bank

IFSC code PUNB0486800

Paid Amount 85,000/- (INR)

Grant Code I/SNA/SDK/21

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/SDK/21” for any fulure communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With Best Regard !
Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None

www .sanrachna.foundation
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SGT University
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1/19/23, 10:28 AM

Chat

™ Gmail

Sant
Drafts 04
More

Fwd: TMC Membership form 2022 - dean.fosc@sgtuniversity.org - SGT University Mail

Q tme X I o ®

s FOrwarded massags —— .
From; § A Katre <pahara@omailcom> :
Date: Tue, Oct 4, 2022 a1 3:37 PM
joct: Re: TMC A W form 2022,
To: <pradesomathsdPomall.eem>
Ce: The Math Consortium <ymalheonsed@omail.can>, <hed.maths. scdRsatuniverally.olo>

Oser Or Pradip Malik

Thanks fof the information. The Mathematcs Consortivm I pleased 10 suppon the activity s SGT Univarsity on 20th October &
Statistics in Data Bclence’ under TMC Regilonsl Programmas #nd you will get the support of Ry 1500x2 lectursseRs 3000,
P1. send the bank nccount details so that the support amount can ba transfarred to the account.

You will be required o send the repor of the workshop including tha list of participants,

Rogards

S.A. Kalre

Treasurer

The Mathematics Consortium

On Tue, 4 Oct 2022, 13:42 Dr. Pradeep Mai. <pradespmaths@omall.coms wrole:
Respectsd Sk/Ma'sm,
Groetings of the dayl!

Regist
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

httpsz/fmaill.google.com/mallfu/0/#searchimc/F Micgz GaQmWhXNHNxMJQNdHvCDLInmQV 1|
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Pradeep Malik <pradeepmaths@gmail.com>

Transaction Receipt
2 messages

bankalerts@kotak.com <bankalerts@kotak.com>
To: pradeepmaths@gmail.com

Dear SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY ,
SHASHIKANT KATRE has sent Rs.3000.00 to you. Please find below the transaction details,

Transfer amount : Rs.3000.00

Beneficiary name : SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY
Bank name : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Account number : XXX4424

Date and Time : 12 Oct 2022

Reference number : KKBKH22285727804

Remark : NA

Thanks,
Kotak Mahindra Bank.

Wed, Oct 12, 2022 at 10:10 PM

Dr. Pradeep Malik <pradeepm§ths@grf13il_com> i
Reply-To: pradeepmaths@gmail.com = =
To: PA.PHYSICALSC@sgtuniversity.org

- Forwarded message
From: bankalerts@kotak.com <bankalerts@kotak.com>
Date: Wed, 12 Oct, 2022, 10:10 pm

Subject: Transaction Receipt

To: <pradeepmaths@gmail.com>

Dear SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY ,
SHASHIKANT KATRE has sent Rs.3000.00 to you. Please find below the transaction details,
Transfer amount : Rs.3000.00

Beneficiary name : SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY
Bank name : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 9:34 AM




= e mas m e s

Account number : XXX4424

Date and Time : 12 Oct 2022

Reference number ;: KKBKH22285727804
Remark : NA

Thanks,
Kotak Mahindra Bank.
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rsity Mail = ACS Student Chapler Starter Granl - SGT University  https://mail.google.com/mail/w/(/?ik=ac6394acd3 &view=pt&search=al..

Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>

ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University

ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org> Tue jFeb 8;2022:at 0117 PM
To: "Head. chemistry” <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>, Dean FOSC <dean.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>
: ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>

We ara thrilled to support you, Dr. Anjansyulu Bendi.

I Wb.— > P v
S, Once we receive lhe funds we will be deﬂghted to support you in

In order to deposit the starter grant funds, &
and foliow the Instructions to submit them to
the creation of your chapler.

The funds will be depositad in Indlan currency via wire transfer, Pleasae fill out the wire transfer form, award agreement
and relevant tax forms so we can distribute the funds.

Once wa establish your student chapter | would, be happy ta connect you with the other student chapters in India,
which are very active and eager to connecﬂ

Please let me know how | can support you in finalizing your starter grant payment. | have attached the original email
here, which algo Includes the Instructions end all required forms.

Best,

[Quoted text hicden)

Forwarded message ~———

From: ACS International Student Chapters <lsc@acs.org>
. . To: "Head. chemistry" <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>
Cc: ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>, *Flinn, Susan (Contractor)” <S_Flinn@acs.org>
Bec:
Date: Thu, B0°DE¢2025721:03:37,40000 Registra
Subject: ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University SGT Unive i ty
Dear Anjaneyulu, Budhera, Gurugram
Thank you for submitling an Acs Student Chapter smrlar grant appllcatlon. CongratulationsEThe proposed ACS

b ummmmm $300,

In order for you to recelve the funds, as faculty advisor we ask you to complete the following forms. Once completed,
you must upload the tax and banking forms to ACS's Secure Portal. Please send the completed award agreement to
my colleague, Susan Flinn {cc'd}, and ma. In that same email, confirm that your tax/banking forms have been
uploaded to the secure portal (this is essential & without confirmation we will not be able ta process your grant).

Lol 2/14/2022, 12:33 PM




2ofll

rsity Mail - ACS Student Chapier Starter Grant - SGT University  hitps:/mwil.google com/mail/w(VVik=ac6394acs3 &view=pt&search=al...

Award agreement information:

1. US tax form:
a. Complete either a "W8 BEN," "W8 BEN-E,” or "Substitute Form W§" according to your US tax status.
Your bank or university finance office should be able to determine which form you will need.
2. Bank account information:
a. If your chapler’s bank account Is outside the US, complete “Wire Transfar Authorization" form; o
b. It your chapler's bank account is in the US, complete “Direct Deposit Authorization for ACH" form

You must complete all steps prior to receiving an electronic transfer of money from ACS.

As a condition of this grant, your student chapter must submit a final report to ACS within 30 days of your last related
event. You can access the final report form here at any time <https://surveys.az1 .qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_
agd3aNbSAXMVhVh>, y

Furtharmare, now that you have received your starter grant you can officially charter your chapter with ACS:
https:/iwww.acs. org/content/acs/en/education/students/collega/studentaffiliates/start. html This must be dons within 80
days.

Congratulations! We look forward to hearing about your successes!

Sincerely,
Christina

To protect your sensitive Information, please upload a copy of forms needed using the American Chemicsl |
Soehus:mhmlﬂnkbm.Aﬂucﬂcldnghaﬂ:k,-youwﬂbmbbcmhﬁbshbowhadsdﬁomywr i
device or drag the files as Indicated and then CLICK UPLOAD to secursly upload them to us. Please complete this |
process within 3 business days. You will see UPLOADED In green at the top of the box when successful. Note: this

site will require you provide your name and email for tracking. This file sharing process is secured with TLS encryption

protocols and your file Is protected while stored with AES 258 -bit encryption. hitps:#americanchemicalsociely.
sharefile.comir-ricOac3e314d34c979fcBa018{0ccdbf7

Christina I. McCoy, PhD ’ !
Manager, Global Student Engagemeant 1

1155 16th S1., NW | Washinglon | DC 20036

WWW.acs.org

ACS Chemistry for Lits

American Chemical Soclety Registrar
SGT Usiiversity
Budhera, Gurugram

From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 11:46 PM

To: ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>
Subject: Fwd: [EXT] Re: new ISC Starter Grant App

[Actual Sender Is hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org) rd
Dear Sir/Madam,




o ®

Jof

versily Mail - ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/7ik=ac6394acd I &view=pt&search=al...

Kindly download the attachment from this mail,

'

~--eesmeee Forwarded message
From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>

Date: Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 11:13 AM . '
Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: new ISC Starter Grant App

To: ACS Intemational Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the list of activities will be organized under the ACS Student Chapter for your kind consideration,
We are hoping that you will glve a positive response from your end.

With Regards

Anjancyulu Bendi

HoD .

Department of Chemistry

Faculty of Science

SGT University.

Email: hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org
Contact No. 9034857684

ACS Community Member ID: 32785266

Registrar
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

On Mon, Nav 22, 2021 at 9:49 PM ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org> wrote:
Hello,

Take your tima! We are here to help if need be,

2/14/2022, 12:31 PM

l




- ~ Registered Office:29F, Ansari Markuet,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.
{ %) ]'w;n Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpath.
i New Delhi
R Phone Na, 9911936766, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ro’ No I/ISNA/RS/21 Date: 15/06/12021
1) Reshu Sarar :

55T Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute,

srree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,

Badi-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subiject: Approval of Research Project Titled “A three dimensiona) finite element
analysis to study the effect of reverse crown to jmplant ratio on implants placed
in posterior maxilla”,

Oegar Dr. Reshu Sanan,

We are nappy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs
22 2001 for the project “A three dimensional finite element analysis to study the
effect of reverse crowrl to implant ratio on implants placed in posterior maxilla”
~as bzen approved by Sh. Amogh Rai, Executive Director of Sanrachana. The
suraton of th's sanction is 2 Months from the date of approval,

Blezse menton the Grant Code (I/SNA/RS/21) in all coromunications and
rransactions related lo this allocation The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 32,200/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the financial ulilizalion
detads, and the progress reports every month. The information can be updated in the
attached format '

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory
) '
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Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: As above

www,sanrachna.foundation




Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,

m Darya Ganj, Delhi-110 002
Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,
New Delhi

Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No /'SNA/RS/21-A Dated: 22/07/2021

Dr. Reshu Sanan A '
SGT Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Release of Financi wiree dimensional finite
elem to the effect e | to implant ratio on implants placed in

posterior maxilla.”

Dear Dr. Reshu Sanan,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 32,200/~ for project
titled “A three-dimensional finite element analysis to study the effect of reverse crown to implant

ratio on implants placed in posterior maxilla”, as single and final instaliment, paid for financial
year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325

Bank Name Punjab National Bank '
IFSC code PUNB0486800

Paid Amount 32,200/- (INR)

Grant Code I/SNA/RS/2]

[}

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/RS/21” for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

Wilh/ﬁjs’tj;g/ard

Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None

www.sanrachna.foundation




Registered Office:29F, Ansari Market,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpath,
New Delhi

Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2276183,84,45

Re’ No I/SNAIMS/21 Date: 24/03/2021

Or Muxesh Sharma

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Bad!-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled “Study of vaceine-induced COVID-
19 1gG antibody response in health care workers: impact of vaccination'.

Dear Dr. Mukesh Sharma, . 3

We are nappy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs
1.00.000/ for the project “Study of vaccine-induced COVID-19 lgG antibody
response in health care workers: impact of vaccination” has been apnroved by
Sh Amogh Rat, Executive Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanclion is 3
Months from the date of approval

Please mention the Grant Code (I/SNA/MS/21) in all communications and
transaclions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 1,00,000/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the financia
uliization detaiis, and the progress reports every month. The information can be
updated in the attached format

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory |
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New Delhi
Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
. Darya Gagj, Delhi-110 002
m Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,

Ref No I/SNA/MS/21-A Dated: 29/04/2021

Dr. Mukesh Sharma ‘

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana — 122505 ;

Subject: Release inancial amount sancti roject ti a

P COVID-19 IgG antibody response in health care workers: impact of vaccination”,

Dear Dr. Mukesh Kumar,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 1,00,000/- for project
titled “Study of vaccine induced COVID-19 IgG antibody response in health care workers:

impact of vaccination”, as single and final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and
disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325
| Bank Name Punjab National Bank
IFSC code PUNBO0486800
Paid Amount 1,00,000/- (INR)
Grant Code [/SNA/MS/21

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/MS/21” for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

. With R

Authorized Signatory

"

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None
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www.sanrachna.foundation




| TS Registered Office:29F, Ansari Market,
| i Daryaganj, New Delhi,

: F’-W Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The lanpath,
! \ o New Delhi
‘ . e Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278163,84,85

Ra! No, ISNA/PMI21 Date: 15/06/2021

D¢ Poenam Kumar Saidha

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Sheee Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University, -
Bach-Gurugram Road Budhera .
Haryana - 122505

|h ect: Approval of Research Project Titled "Association_of serum levels of
ne, iron, and ferritin with mucormycosis associated with COVID-19 patients in

irugram region — An exploratory case-control study”.

mgw i

Cear Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha,

‘Ne are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs
2 25 000/- for the project “Assoclation of serum feveis of zinc, iron, and ferritin
with mucormycosis associated with COVID-18 patients in Gurugram region - An
exploratory case-control study’ has been approved by Sh. Amogh Rai Execusive
Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanction is 2 Months rom the da'c o!
e aval

”"*are mention the Grant Code (/SNA/PM/21) in all communications and

ransactions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 2,25,000/- under this sanction We also request you to share the financial
ctlization details, and the progress reports every month. The infermation can be
pdated in the attached format.

With Best Regard

’ Authorized Signatory
. W

i
Sanrachna Foundation

[nclosures: As above

www.santrachna.foundation




Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
Darya Gan), Delhl-110 002

m Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,
New Delhi
Phone No.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

| RefNo /SNA/PM/21-A Dated: 22/07/2021

Dr, Poonam Kumar Saidha

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

, Subject: Release of Financial amount sanctioned for thé profect titled “Association of serum
b levels of zinc, iron, and ferritin with mucormycosis associated with COVID-19 patients in
Gurugram region — An exploratory case-control study”.

Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 2,25,000/- for project
titled “Association of serum levels of zinc, iron, and ferritin with mucarmycosis associated with
COVID-19 patients in Gurugram region — An exploratory case-control study”, as single and final
installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank
details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325
| Bank Name Punjab National Bank
IFSC code PUNB0486800
Paid Amount 2,25,000/- (INR)
Grant Code I/SNA/PM/21

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/PM/21" for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to pleasc share the financial utilization reports and

proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.
‘ With Best Regard
i
‘ Authorized Signatory
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS | - Brommarcrs

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomed'rcals!ﬁl!edilfmanl.com.Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To,

Prof. Rajpal Verma

Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences
SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Study of Systemetic Effects of
Uncontrolled Hypothlrodism and Effect of treatment”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled “Study of
Systemetic Effects of Uncontrolled Hypothirodism and Effect of treatment”; you are
hereby informed that your proposal has been' accepted for sponsorship by our
office/agency, You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs. 2,56,550.44/- for
completion of your project.

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,

-
A
Sathin Chaudhary

(AAMX Blomedicals)

ihara, @urugrar
tudhara, GHIUY m




AAMXBIOMEDICALS e Bomvaicats

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: 191 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2021-2022, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects:

. S. No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
. 1. | TRIGLYCERIDES 200 ML 3 |11,383.68/-

| 2. | DETERGENT 5L 3 | 44,394.00/-

I 3. | MAGLUMI VITAMIN B12 2 | 22,932/

| 4. | MAGLUMI REACTION MODULE 5 |40,436.24/-

. 5. | MAGLUMI PROLECTIN 3 |22,932.00/-
6. | AMYLASE 80 ML 2 [12,832.52/-
7. | MAGLUMI TSH 100 TEST 10 | 25,872.00/-

| 8. | MAGLUMIVITAMIN D 2 | 54,600.00/-

| 9. [ MAGLUMI FERRITIN 100T 2 |21,168.00/-

Total 2,56,550.44/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utllization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).

fan)
'3y



AAMXBIOMEDICALS

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana,
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mab. 191 9813151502, 191 97 28078625

st BloMedicals

India

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

| This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2021-2022, a

| total amount of 2,56,550.44/- INR has been donated/granted

projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & reg;rds

o ] |
sz .

SACHIN CHAUDHARY
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)

to SGT University

Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of muitiple research
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS ‘ A

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@redi{fmail.com,Mab: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To,
Dr Anoop Chabra
Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences

SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Factors Determining the Cardiatic
and Heptlc Effects of Excessive Alcohol Consumption”

With reference to your applitation for sponsorship of your research project titled “Factors
Determining the Cardiatic and Heptic Effects of Excessive Alcohol Consumption”; you are
hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for sponsorship by our
office/agency. You shall be provided matena!/Eqmpment worth for Rs, 2,30,804.62/- for
completion of your project. "

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,

2

in Chaudhary
(AAMX Blomedicals)

~ 1R ”'G '.“ﬂ
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepal 131001, State - Haryana,
Email: aamxbiemedicals@redifimail.com,Mob: 191 9813151502, +91 9728078625

India
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To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2020-2021, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research

projects:

'S, No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
1. CUVETTES BS 300 5000 | 11,682.00/-
2. CK-MB 20 ML S 12,936.00/-
3. | REAGENT PACKAGE FORELECTROLYTE | 6 |48,353.76/-
4, AMYLASE 40 ML 4 12,832.51/-
S. ALKALINE PHOSPHATE 200 ML 5 13,884.64/-
6. HBAIC DIRECT CONTROL 4*0..5ML 5 36,400.00/-
7. DETERGENT 2L 4 23676.80/-

8. | SGPT 360 ML 5 |18,314.24/-
9. CREATININE 400 ML 8 17,385.98/-
10. | CALCIUM 200 ML ' 5 |11,211.20/-
11. | TOTAL PROTEIN 400 ML 6 7,983.36/-
12, | CHOLESTROL 400 ML 4 16,144.13/-

Total 2,30,804.62/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).




AAMXBIOMEDICALS A

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hackey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2020-2021, a
total amount of 2,30,804.62/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & regards

AL

SACHIN CHﬂDHARY
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)




AAMXBIOMEDICALS S—

£-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@redif fmail com,Mob: 491 9813151502, «91 9728078625

To,
Dr N P Singh
Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences

SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Study for Assessment of
Precdictars for Development of Kidney Damage in Patients with Type-2 Mellitus”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled “Study for
Assessment of Precdictors for Development of Kidney Damage in Patients with Type-2
Mellitus”; you are hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for sponsorship
by our officefagency. You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs. 2,47,646.79/-
for completion of your project.

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,

( o a\l’J\/}

Sdchin Chaudh;ry
(AAMX Biomedicals)




AAMXBIOMEDICALS L et

£-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, 0i51rict-5nnepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2019-2020, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram {Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects:

| S. No. [ Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR) |
| 1. | HBAIC4OML 4 | 61,152.00/-

2. | HBAIC CALIBRATOR 3 [14,112.00/-

3. | CRP 200 ML 2| 54,096.00/-
4. | HDL CHOLESTROL 60 ML 2 |19,317.76/-

5. [UREA320ML | 3 [1084508/ |

6. | BILIRUBIN TOTAL 400 ML 5 | 18,161.36/-

7. | BILIRUBIN DIRECT 400 ML 5 |18,161.36/-

8. | URIC ACID 400 ML 5 | 19,074.72/-

9. | UREA320 ML 5 | 18,075.12/-

10. | SGOT 360 ML 6_| 14,651,39/-

1 Total 2,47,646.79/-

1
|

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).

o — e e —————




WB’OM@IM aa e BlomMedicals
€-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2019-2020, a
total amount of 2,47,646.79/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks& regargls

i’

SACHIN CHAUDHARY
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)




Copy of the letter indicating sanction of research project funded by Non-govt, agencyDr. Mandeep
Grewal Dr, Astha AryaDr. Poorvi

studv proposal for support with
'2 DMG , DMG materials

Dear Investigatar,

Thank yau for your Iinterest in our products, DMG stands for high quality, Innovation and
scientific developmant in tha field of dentistry.

We would gladly support interesting research projects and studies through material
support and sharing of sclentific knowledge. To ensure that wa maximise the offer of
support, we kindly ask you to provide us with a short project proposal (including
description of the experimeants, experimental groups, sample number, methods).

If you have any questions or need for assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Dr.
Nadine Wittkopf (study request coordinator).

' With best regards from DMG
Nadine Wittkopf *

Dr. Nadine Wittkop!

Clinical

DMG Dental-Matarial Gesellschaft mbH
Fon: +49 (0) 40 84006-224 .
Malito: nwRtkopf@dmg-dental.com

Please enter your name.
DR. POORVI SAXENA

Business address Please enter your business address. If the delivery address is
diffarent, please additionally enter the delivery address.

Business address: SGT Unlvers!ty, Chandu-Budhera, Gurugram-
Badll Road, Gurugram(Haryana), 122505

" Dellvery address: B-203 lovely home apt, plot 5 sector 5,

dwarka, New Delhl, 110075.

E-mail address Piease enter your e-mail address.
[ poorvi.saxena1209@gmall.com

Please enter the titla of your study.
To evaluate the clinical efficacy of resin Infiltration technique
alone or in combination with micro abrasion or in-office
bleaching in discoloured teeth with mild to moderate fluorosis

Alm of tha study Please specify the alm of your study.

. 1) To evaluate the clinical efficacy of resin Inflltration technique
73 alone or In combination with micro abrasion and in-office

: . bleaching In adults with mild to moderate fluorosis stalns on
permanent maxillary anterior teeth at the end of one month

2) To determine If fluorosed area of teeth can be successfully
treated with resin infliitration alone or In comblnation with micro
abrasion and bleaching. '

Type of the study In=vivo/clinical

Title of the study

« Registrar
GT University
Budbara, Gurugram

.._‘-.




% DMG

Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

If “other” was chosen as type of study, please specify:

Background

Please give a short overview of the scientific background of the
study,

o Palients recruited for Gurgaon and Jhajjar Districts which
are fluoride endemic areas. Age of the subjects will be
more than 18 years.

¢ Only the non-pitted fluorosis opacities shall be included for

" this purpose, opacities in anterior teeth shall be classified
according to Russell’s criteria for differentiating fluoride
and non- fluoridg opacities. .

o Subjects classified /Teeth classified with Dental fluorosis
score 2 and 3 according to Dean's classification of dental
fluorosis 1942

Study endpaints

Please state the endpoints of the study.
Three calibrated and blind examiners will compare the pre

treatment and post treatment imagesusing the VAS scale,
1. Improvement in appearance
2. Changes in brown stains or Changes in opague white

areas

3. Requirements for further treatments

And the data will be analyzed using statistical parameters.

g

Study groups

L TR R ‘
¥t g LS e

Please specify intervention groups and contro! groups.
GROUP 1: Mild (score 2)
Subgroup A:Resin Infiltration (n=5 patients)

Subgroup B: Micro abrasion followed by resin
Infiltration(n=5 patients)

Subgroup C: Micro abrasion and bleaching followed by
resin infiltration after 2 weeks(n=5 patients)

R ’
GROUP 2: Moderate (score 3) s g&;'stra}r

Ll
Budhe

\

uiny‘e t
ra, GUngram




o

Study proposal for support with
DMG materlals

1

Subgroup A: Resin inflitration(n=5 patients)
Subgroup B: Micra abrasion followed by resin
infiltration(n=>5 patlents)

- Subgroup C: Micro abrasion and bleaching followed by
resin Inflitration after 2 weeks(n=5 patients)

Sample size Please enter sample size per group, overall sample size and
how sample slze was calculated.
30 patients

Requested materlal -If the amount of required material is known, please state the
amount here; if the required amount Is unknown, we will
assist you with calculation.
Amount unknown

Methods/Intervention | Please give a short description of the methods used and/or

interventions planned,

METHODOLOGY:

Beginning January2018,patients with good to moderate oral
hygiene, referred to the Department of Conservative Dentistry
and Endodontics at the SGT Dental College and Research
Institute, Gurugram, Haryana, India, would be recruited to the
study. Consent form will be taken from the patients after detailed
explanation of the procedure, After complete dental
examination, oral prophylaxis would be done,

A total of 30 patients with non-pitted fluorosis stains on
maxillary anterior will be included and classified as mild(n=15)
and moderate(n=15). Each grade is subdivided into three groups
as Group A, Group B and Group C. All three treatment
procedureswill be performed under-rubber dam isolation.
Enamel micro abrasion will be performed with opalustre kit
from Ultradent according to manufacturer’s instructions,
Similarly pola office bleaching from SDI and Icon infiltrant
from DMG Germany will be used according to manufacturer's
instructions. In cases of sensitivity, at the end of procedure,
topical desensitizing agent will be prescribed to the patients.

HP VAS scale: An HP VAS with a 170-mm line marked with
various terms describing the improvement will be used. The
scale will be divided into 4 categories: “'no improvement"

SGT University
y@ddhera, Gurugram
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W DMG

Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

References You can enter referances for the study proposal here.
http://www.jlsppd.com/article.asp?lssn=0970-
4388;year=2014;volume=32;issue=2;spage=176;epage=18
0;aulast=Gugnani

Comments Here Is some space for additional comments or information,

This study wlil be conducted In SGT UNIVERTSITY Gurugram
Haryana, INDIA, which is situated In a fluorosis endemic
area,

21/12/2017

Registrar
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

Rudhera, Guruaram




MATERIAL FOR DEMO (ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)
DENTAL szwuxfgnm PVTLTD Invoice No.”  e-Way Bl No,| Daled
‘288,U0Y00 PHASE-V
NORGURGADN. 028 o TS 4k 2018
HARYANA-122018 HEEI of m
GETINUIN: mwn?:‘m1zp B
CIN; um:wu%mnmuqn Supplier's Rel. Cther Referance(s)
; i E-Mall : infogpdenialevenus. nat ;
Buyer [Buyers Order Mo, Dated
MATERIAL FOR DEMO
B-203, LOVELY HOME APT. ' spatch Doourmant Mo, Dellvery Nota Dats
S\LNOTNO. 5, SEC -8,
: |NEWDELHI - 110076 Despaiched through Destiration
i State Nama : Delhl, Code : 07 —
Descripton of Goods qENBAC | ! Rate | per |oWe. Amount
Ho. ' Rale
‘ i 1 |ICON VESTIBULAR 7 UNITS (220238) 40084000 | 12 %{43.00 PK8| 18,216.87 |PKS 2,10,819.21
’ & Batch : T8S11A | : | 4.00 PKo ‘
Expiry : W-Ape-2020 . :
| Batch : 783830 L 9.00 PKS
\ ; Expiry : 2-Feb-2020 , ‘
| | i
‘ IGST 26,208,32| |
ROUND OFF 0.37
|

o T T ol 13,00 PKS : iz,;e,ﬁa_aoi"
T30E

‘ Amaount Chargeabis {in words)
[ ‘Two Lakh Thirty 8ix Thousand Ono Hundnd Elqhtnn indian Rupees Only

\ j N _T\:“u : ‘R‘Lﬁr‘%ruTﬂmq

Towl|2 1 __28,298.
| Tax Amouni {in words) @ Twenty Flve Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight Indlan Rupees and Thirty Two pal
a'nu tvan to dr. poorvi saxaria (dwarka) & o me \
. OV .
‘ ila::mn? e . e - Company's Bank Detalls
| Company's PAN 1 AABCDS228M Bank Name . : YE8 BANKLTD
ca "mw'__ 1 008184600000022
l HeryRNA Vaius Tax Aol 2003 (s I forea on the Jste on Branch & IFS Code: E-3(,SAKETNEW DELHI -1
which the saiea of the goods d Ir ‘his tax invoice la made for DE!
by mefus the irenaaction of salvs this tax
Invoice has been effectod by mefus and it shell 00 pacounted

n the tumover of saies while filling of return #nNa due (ax, mnm l
on 'na salea has bean paid or shall be pala. '

Thls Isa COmpuhr Gonmud Involu




f*.J |
AAMXBIOMEDICALS ——

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Groﬁnd. District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicalsgrediflrna:! com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To,
Prof. D K Sharma
Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences

SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Determinants of Glycemic Control
and other Metabolic Factors in Patlents with Type-2 Diabtese Mellitus”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled ‘
“Daterminants of Glycemic Control and other Metabolic- Factors in Patients with Type-2
Diabtese Mellitus”; you are hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for |
sponsorship by our office/agency. You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs. ]
2,11,249.58/- for completion of your project. 1

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards, .

chin Chaudhary

{AAMX Biomedicals)
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS .
E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2018-2019, the following equipment have been provided to

SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects:

S. No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
1. | CUVETTES BS 300 10000 | 23,364/-
2. | GLUCOSE 400 ML 10 | 15,397.76/-
3. |SGPT360ML 5 |18,314.24/- .
4. | CREATININE 400 ML o 8 |17,385.98/-
S. | CALCIUM 200 ML 5 |11,211.20/-
6. | TOTAL PROTEIN 400 ML 10 | 13,305.60/-
7. | CHOLESTROL 400 ML 5 |20,180.16/-
8. | HDL CHOLESTROL 60 ML ] 3 [28976.64/- |
9. | HBA1C40 ML 4 | 45,864.00/-
10. | HBAIC DIRECT CALIBRATOR 4*0.5ML 3 |14112/-
11. | HEMOLYSIS REAGENT 125 ML 2 |3,136/-
Total 2,11,249.58/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).

.....................

.....................
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS i Biotvsrcas

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@redifimail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2018-2019, a
total amount of 2,11,249.58/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & regards
»

A1
(A
SACHIN CHAUDHARY
(AAMX BIO MEDICALS)




